2200)12314

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(Add	dress)	
(Čit)	/State/Zip/Phone	
		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dor	cument Number)	
(200	sument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	filing Officer:	

•

500386484945

FILED 2022 APR 25 AH 8: 42

RECEIVED

My Ulaulas

Office Use Only



CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

•

	: 628372	
AUTHORIZATION	Sputtel	Ray)
	: \$ 125.00	

ORDER DATE : April 19, 2022

- ORDER TIME : 3:0 PM
- ORDER NO. : 628372-010
- CUSTOMER NO: 8374373

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: FLORIDA HOLDINGS 1999 LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- _____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

Florida Holdings 1999 LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Paul Hanley

Name of Person

ER Travel, LLC

Firm/Company

100 SE 20th St

Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847

City/State and Zip Code

Paul.hanley@easirent.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Paul Hanley	786	431-3117
	at ()
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee &	□\$155.00 Filing Fee &	□\$160.00 Filing Fee.
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
		(additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy
			(additional copy is enclosed)

<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 26, 2022

CSC

,



SUBJECT: FLORIDA HOLDINGS 1999 LLC Ref. Number: W22000054533

We have received your document for FLORIDA HOLDINGS 1999 LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The zip code is not complete in Articles II & IV.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 422A00009664

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 APR 25 AM 8: 42 dings 1999 LLC (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") Florida Holdings 1999 LLC TALIAH

FILED

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
100 SE 20th St	100 SE 20th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Service	e Company	
	Name	
1201 Hays Street		
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Tallahassee	FL	32301
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1 further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S., Corporation Service Company

allexing Weiter assisten - var arrident Βv Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

.

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	Paul Hanley 100 SE 20th St Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847		
AMBR	Nicholas Hanley 100 SE 20th St Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847		
AMBR	Timothy Koehler 100 SE 20th St Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847	022 APR	
AMBR	Steve Haughton 100 SE 20th St Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316-2847	25 AH 8:	T
		FLEE FLEE	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ________. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

ED SIGNATURE:
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Paul Hanley Typed or printed name of signee

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)